• Plus Two 

• TC, Course and Conduct Certificate 

• Aadhaar 

• NRI related all documents (Ref. 5) 

➢ If the documents attached are not legible, the application will be rejected. 

➢ The details of the Application Fee Payments 

1. B.Sc. Nursing NRI: Rs. 1200/- (One Thousand Two Hundred Only) 

2. The application fee can be paid by online payment gateway. 

(Internet Banking & UPI Transactions). 

➢ Following original documents have to be submitted at the time of admission. 

• Secondary School Leaving Certificate (SSLC) or equivalent certificate to prove